### SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.2 (ID # 18649) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, March 22, 2022

FROM : BOS DISTRICT 2:

**SUBJECT:** BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds to the Riverside Law Enforcement Appreciation Committee, and the City of Corona Community Services Department. [\$5,000.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds to:

- Riverside Law Enforcement Appreciation Committee \$2,500.00
  P.O. Box 20458
  Riverside, CA 92516
- 2. City of Corona Community Services Department 440 S. Vicentia Avenue, Suite 225 Corona, CA 92882

\$2,500.00

#### ACTION:Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

ren Spiegel, Chair

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	March 22, 2022
XC:	Second District, COB

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Bo By:

# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

#### BACKGROUND:

- 1. The donation to the Riverside Law Enforcement Appreciation Committee will be used to sponsor their annual Law Enforcement Appreciation & Recognition ceremony that honors collaboration efforts between various law enforcement agencies and the community.
- 2. The donation to the City of Corona Community Services Department will be used to support ongoing collaboration community efforts in promoting education about the dangers of using Fentanyl.